503634712 01/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3681342

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·				
		Name	Execution Da			
TPG SPECIALTY LEN	DING, INC., AS	ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	01/05/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AESYNT B.V	B.V. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS AESYNT TOPCO B.V.)				
Street Address:	C/O FRANC SUITE 410	RANCISCO PARTNERS, ONE LETTERMAN DRIVE, BUILDING C,				
City:	SAN FRANC	CISCO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	A				
Postal Code:	94129					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 10					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	8539	989				
Patent Number:	8632	738				
Patent Number:	8499	919				
Patent Number:	9011	385				
Patent Number:	8794	276				
Patent Number:	8821	471				
Patent Number:	8818	821				
Patent Number:	8865	070				
Application Number:	1376	0473				
Application Number:	1347	5160				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		693-2222				
Correspondence will	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is uns				
using a fax number, in	f provided; if tl	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Phone:		932000 - @aaalay aam				
Email: Correspondent Name		n@cooley.com LEY LLP				
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		CALIFORNIA STREET, 5TH FLOOI	2			
		FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111	٦			
AUUICOO LIIIC 4.	3AN					
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	OMNICELL 155649-159				
			PATENT			
503634712		R	EEL: 037410 FRAME:			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. RHEM				
SIGNATURE:	/CR/				
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016				
Total Attachments: 5 source=Aesynt Topco BV - TPG Specialty Lending Security Interest Release - Patent 1#page1.tif source=Aesynt Topco BV - TPG Specialty Lending Security Interest Release - Patent 1#page2.tif source=Aesynt Topco BV - TPG Specialty Lending Security Interest Release - Patent 1#page3.tif source=Aesynt Topco BV - TPG Specialty Lending Security Interest Release - Patent 1#page4.tif source=Aesynt Topco BV - TPG Specialty Lending Security Interest Release - Patent 1#page4.tif					

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of January 5, 2016 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between **TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), as Administrative Agent, and **AESYNT B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)**, a private limited liability company organized under the laws of The Netherlands (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Assignee dated as of May 8, 2014 (the "<u>Patent Security</u> <u>Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Assignee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the patents and patent applications owned by Grantor (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Assignee entered into the Patent Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "*Guarantee and Collateral Agreement*"), among the Assignee, the Grantor, and certain of the Grantor's affiliates, and (ii) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "*Credit Agreement*"), between, among others, certain of the Grantor's affiliates, the Assignee, and certain Lenders party thereto;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on May 21, 2014, at Reel/Frame 032981/0671; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement, the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and the Credit Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents.

Assignee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Patents; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any patent or patent application owned by Grantor, other than those of the foregoing patents set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world other than such filings made in the PTO.

Assignee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

PATENT REEL: 037410 FRAME: 0624 * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.

Name: Michael Fishman

Title: Cu- Chief Executive officer

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registered Patents

Grantor	Patent Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Status	Patent Number	
Aesynt B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)	Method for the production of pharmaceutical products	12870884	08/30/2010	Granted		09/24/2013
Aesynt B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)	Syringe actuating method and assembly	12870876	08/30/2010	Granted	8632738	01/21/2014
Aesynt B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)	Machine for the Production of Pharmaceutical Products	12870872	08/30/2010	Granted	8499919	08/06/2013
Aesynt B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)	Apparatus for the Removal of Needles of Syringes	13760511	06/22/2012	Granted	9011385	04/21/2015
Aesynt B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)	Method and Machine for the Preparation of Pharmaceutical Products	12870881	08/30/2010	Granted	8794276	08/05/2014
Aesynt B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)	Drug Bag Container	13476138	05/21/2012	Granted		09/02/2014
Aesynt B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)	Digital assistant appliance for assisting an operator in the manual preparation of a liquid pharmaceutical composition in a	12829559	07/2/2010	Granted	8818821	08/26/2014
Aesynt B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)	Machine for the Production of Pharmaceutical Products	12870875	08/30/2010	Granted	8865070	10/21/2014

U.S. Applications for Registration of Patents

Grantor Application Title Application Filing Publication Status
Number Date No.

Aesynt B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)	Screwing Assembly for Screwing Closing Plugs onto Syringes	13760473	2/6/2013	20130145725	Pending
Aesynt B.V. (formerly known as Aesynt Topco B.V.)	Gripping member of a bag for pharmaceutical products	13475160	5/18/2012	20130308879	Pending